Willingboro Municipal Utilities Authority
Schedule of Rates Effective 1/1/2023

Schedule Of Rates
A. Residential Water and/or Sewer Service
Water

1. Quarterly Minimum charge for water service is $79.52.
2. Water Allowance for the quarterly minimum charge of $79.52 is 10,000 gallons.
3. Usage charge for consumption exceeding the gallonage allowance is as follows:
a) $6.65 per 1,000 gallons from 10,001 to 26,000 gallons.
b) $ 7.78 per 1,000 gallons over 26,000

Sewer

4. Quarterly Minimum charge for sewer service is $69.11.
5. Sewer allowance based on metered water usage for the quarterly minimum charge of
6. $69.11 is 10,000 gallons.
7. Usage charge for consumption exceeding the gallonage allowance based on metered
8. water usage is as follows:

a) $5.72 per 1,000 gallons from 10,000 to 26,000 gallons.

b) $6.67 per 1,000 gallons over 26,000 gallons

B. Commercial Water and/or Sewer Service
Water

1. Quarterly Minimum charge for water service is $131.84.
2. Water Allowance for the quarterly minimum charge of $131.84 is 10,000 gallons.
3. Usage charge for consumption exceeding the gallonage allowance is as follows:
a) $9.02 per 1,000 gallons from 10,001 to 26,000 gallons.
b) $ 10.88 per 1,000 gallons over 26,001 gallons.

Sewer

N

. Quarterly Minimum charge for sewer service is $83.46.
5. Sewer allowance based on metered water usage for the quarterly minimum charge of
$83.46 is 10,000 gallons.
Usage charge for consumption exceeding the gallonage allowance based on metered
. water usage is as follows:

a) $7.35 per 1,000 gallons from 10,000 to 26,000 gallons.

b) $9.34 per 1,000 gallons over 26,000 gallons
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C. Pools and Irrigation

1. Separately metered swimming pools, irrigation systems, lawn watering systems or similar
facilities shall be charged for actual usage each quarter at the rate of $4.97 per thousand
gallons with no minimum charge or minimum allowance.

D. Bulk Water Rate

1. Wholesale rate, for example for Mt. Laurel Township Municipal Water Authority, is
$3.18 per 1,000 gallons

E. Connection Fee Schedule

1. Class 1 - Residential
a. Sewerage connection fee $4,850.00
b. Water connection fee $4,382.00

2. Class 2 - Non-Residential: Hotel or Motel
a. Sewerage connection fee $2,425.00
b. Water connection fee $2,191.00

3. Class 3 - Non-Residential: General
a. Sewerage connection fee $ 4,850.00
b. Sewer @ Gallon $32.93
c. Water connection fee $4,382.00
d. Water @ Gallon $29.75

4. Class 4 - Affordable Housing
a. Sewerage connection fee 50%
b. Water connection fee 50%

5. Class S - Irrigation, Lawn Sprinklers or Swimming Pools
a. 1Inch$ 5,500.00
b. 1 1/2 Inch $8,800.00
c. 2Inch $14,100.00
d. 3 Inch $28,200.00
e. 4 Inch $44,000.00

6. Class 6
a. Fire Service Public or Private N/C N/C N/C



